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PROGRAMME



BLOCK  I - II     CONTACT WITH OUR ORIGINS 

sATURDAY               MARIST
(Bus pick up from hotels at 7:00 AM 

Departure from Marist places 8:00 AM)

Visit Marlhes - Rosey - La Valla

2025

GROUP 1 GROUP 2 GROUP 3 GROUP 4
(Spanish) (Spanish) (English) (Portuguese)

8h: Departure to 
Le Rosey

8h: Departure to
iglesia Marlhes

9h: Visit to Rosey
Chapel

9h: Visit to
Marlhes Church

Home visit Visit to Rosey
Chapel

10:30h Visit to
Marlhes Church Home visit

11h: Departure to La Valla
12h: arrival at La Valla

GRoup 1 GRoup 2

12h: Visit church 12h: Home visit

Home visit Visit church

13h30: Departure to L'Hermitage

14h00 Lunch at L'Hermitage

8h: Departure to La Valla

8h30: Visit 
church

8h30: Home 
visit

Home visit Visit church

GRoup 3 GRoup 4

10h: Departure to
Le Rosey

10h: Departure to
Iglesia Marlhes

11h: visit to
chapel

11h: Visit to
Marlhes Church

Home visit

12h30: Visit to
Marlhes Church

Visit to chapel

Home visit

13h00: Departure to L'Hermitage

14h00: Lunch at L'Hermitage



TOUR GROUPS BY LANGUAGE

GROUP 1
SPANISH

ROMAN ALVAREZ
XAVIER ARAGAY 
MARÍA EUGENIA BERASATEGUI
MARÍA DEL ROCÍO BLANCO 
JAUME BOFARULL 
ALEJANDRO CEBRIÁN 
NÉLIDA CRISTALDO 
MARCELO DE BRITO
RODRIGO ESPINOSA
JAIME FEO
JUAN GARCÍA 
NICÉFORO GARRÁN 
PASCALE GAUBERT
LUIS ROBERTO GONZÁLEZ 
RAUL HERRAEZ 
MARÍA FERNANDA HERRERA 
JAVIER LLAMAS
MANUEL LLANOS

MARIANO MORANTE 
GERARDO JOSÉ MUNGUÍA 
SOFÍA OJEDA 
HUMBERTO OLIVERA
MARÍA OLMOS 
ALBERTO PAZOS 
JORGE RADIC
OSCAR ALEJANDRO RAMÍREZ 
ERIC REYNIER
ALBERT RIVERA-BOBÉ
JOSÉ IGNACIO RODRÍGUEZ 
JOSÉ ANTONIO ROSA 
MARÍA DE LA PAZ SÁNCHEZ 
VALLE SIMÓN 
TONI TORRELLES
JAVIER VELASCO 
LEONARDO YEPES

ADRIANA ALBA 
NAIDUTH ALVARADO
MARIA ESTHER CARDENAS 
JAVIER CENDOYA 
GESUALDO D'ALTERIO
PATRICIA DE LA PEÑA
DANILO LUIS FARNEDA
MAŁGORZATA ANNA GALLUS 
JUAN PABLO GARCÍA
GLORIA GARCÍA 
LUIS GARCIA 
MARÍA SANDRA IGLESIAS 
DAMIÁN LÓPEZ 
CARLOS JAVIER LÓPEZ 
RUBÉN LOZANO 
MARIO MARTÍNEZ 

JOSÈ HUGO NOLASCO 
JEANNETTE CAROLINA OLMEDO 
ANALÍA PÉREZ
LUIS PÉREZ 
JAVIER POZO 
JOAN PRATDEPADUA
EDUARDO PRECIADO
IGNACIO RENES
CARLOS ALBERTO ROJAS 
ANDREA ROSSI
MARIA CONCEPCIÓN RUIZ 
ERNESTO SÁNCHEZ 
ALBERTO SANZ 
ALVARO SEPULVEDA 
PALOMA TREJO 
NELSON HUMBERTO ZAMBRANO 
DIEGO LEONARDO ZAWADZKY

GROUP 3
ENGLISH

AMMY ADE
JEFF RHEY ANTIQUISA
STACEY BAKER FONES
RALAIARISON BELOVED JULIEN
ENG SENG BOY
BEN CONSIGLI
JIJI DASAN
ASISH NEHATA DAYAL
MICHAEL DE WAAS
JUSTIN THOMAS DURLING
ELIE EL FTOUIE EL HAWA

MARK ROBERTH LAUREA
FRANK MALLOY
P.J MCGOWAN
DARREN MCGREGOR
VALENTINE KONYUY MEYANUI
OKOLO MARK OMEDE
GREGORY EKENE OSUJI
MARK PAUSCHMANN
CRISTINA PLAZA 
ANNA MARIE PIODENA

GROUP 2
SPANISH



BLOck III       CONFERENCE: Contextualization of the educational
                         workand legacy of Marcellin Champagnat  

A journey through the most significant coordinates of the context in which the
educational proposal of the Little Brothers of Mary was born and developed in the
foundational stage. FORMATION and educational PRAXIS in the time of Saint Marcellin.

(Conference Room)

(15:30 – 17:00) 

LEIGH ELLIS
DULAJ CHATHURANGA FERNANDO
ISAAC FRIMPONG 
HANK HAMMER
ROLAND LEONARD HERINIRINA 
FRANCIS JUMBE
RICHARD KARSTEN
ERIC KRAMO

NIÑO PIZARRO
MARIA RAUSCHER
LEANN JESTER ROSALI
SILVANA ROSSETTI  
ERNIE SENTINA
DESPOINA TSAOUSI 
EMMANUEL TERDOO UGBAJI
KEVIN WANDEN

GROUP 4
 PORTUGUESE

ÂNGELA ABREU
RONY AHLFELDT
LEIA ALMEIDA
VINICIUS ALVES SILVA
GILMAR ARICINI
MARIA JUNQUERA ARNO 
CINTIA CRISTINA BAGATIN 
LUCIANO CENTENARO
IRANILSON CORREIA 
ANA CAROLINA COSTA 
JUNE CRUZ
ANDRÉ LUIS DALL' AGNOL
LAURO DAROS
RENATO ANGELINO DARUI
DEYSIANE FARIAS 
MIGUEL FERNANDES 

CAROLINE FERREIRA
FÁTIMA RODRIGUES GONÇALVES
HUMBERTO GONDIM
PEDRO JADIR DE ARAÚJO 
ALOIRMAR JOSÉ DA SILVA
DIEGO LUNKES
DAVI NARDI 
PAULO HENRIQUE OLIVEIRA
JOSÉ CARLOS PEREIRA
GELIANE QUEMELO
PEDRO REINALDO
JOSÉ SÁNCHEZ 
LEONARDO HUMBERTO SOARES
BRUNO MANOEL SOCHER
NATALINO GUILHERME SOUZA
CLAUDIANO TIECHER
GRAZIELA ZALTRON

Danilo Luis Farneda Calgaro
Doctor of Educational Sciences

Lay Marist linked to the Province of Mediterránea
Researcher of Marist patrimony



Presentation of results (Conference room)

Group work: (By regions)

       - Selection of 5 regional priorities based on the synthesis of the results
          obtained in the form: "building priorities".

GROUPS BY REGION

ISAAC FRIMPONG 
ROLAND LEONARD HERINIRINA 
FRANCIS JUMBE
ERIC KRAMO

VALENTINE KONYUY MEYANUI
OKOLO MARK OMEDE
GREGORY EKENE OSUJI
EMMANUEL TERDOO UGBAJI

AFRICA

RALAIARISON BELOVED 
ADRIANA ALBA
NAIDUTH ALVARADO
STACEY BAKER
MARÍA DEL ROCÍO BLANCO
MARIA ESTHER CARDENAS
PATRICIA DE LA PEÑA
RODRIGO ESPINOSA 
MAŁGORZATA ANNA GALLUS 
GLORIA GARCÍA 
NICÉFORO GARRÁN
LUIS ROBERTO GONZÁLEZ 
BROTHER HANK (HENRY) HAMMER
MARÍA FERNANDA HERRERA 
RICHARD KARSTEN

NORTHERN
ARCH

MARIANO MORANTE 
GERARDO JOSÉ MUNGUÍA 
HUMBERTO  OLIVERA
JEANNETTE CAROLINA OLMEDO
EDUARDO PRECIADO
OSCAR ALEJANDRO RAMÍREZ 
ALBERT RIVERA-BOBÉ
JOSÉ IGNACIO (IÑAKI) RODRÍGUEZ 
CARLOS ALBERTO ROJAS 
MARIA CONCEPCIÓN RUIZ 
MARÍA DE LA PAZ C. SÁNCHEZ 
PALOMA TREJO 
LEONARDO YEPES
NELSON HUMBERTO ZAMBRANO 

BLOCK IV     BUILDING PRIORITIES: IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF MARCELLIN 
                      CHAMPAGNAT: MARIST EDUCATIONAL MISSION - MIMA III

(17:30 – 19:00)

ÂNGELA ABREU
RONY AHLFELDT
LEIA RAQUEL DE ALMEIDA
VINICIUS ALVES 
GILMAR ARICINI
CINTIA CRISTINA BAGATIN 
LUCIANO CENTENARO

HUMBERTO GONDIM
PEDRO JADIR DE ARAÚJO
ALOIRMAR JOSÉ DA SILVA
MANUEL LLANOS
DIEGO LUNKES
DAVI NARDI 

(A representative of the group will upload the information on the following drive)

Document: 
“Building 
priorities”



DINNER AND SOCIALISING
Regions from Africa - Asia - Oceania share their gifts

ROMÁN ÁLVAREZ
MARÍA EUGENIA BERASATEGUI
JAUME BOFARULL 
ALEJANDRO CEBRIÁN 
JAVIER CENDOYA 
GESUALDO D'ALTERIO
ELIE EL FTOUIE
LEIGH ELLIS
JAIME FEO
JUAN GARCÍA 
PASCALE GAUBERT
RAUL HERRAEZ 
MARÍA SANDRA IGLESIAS 
DAMIÁN LÓPEZ 
CARLOS JAVIER LÓPEZ 

EUROPE

MARIO MARTÍNEZ 
BRO P.J MCGOWAN
MARÍA OLMOS 
ALBERTO PAZOS 
JAVIER POZO 
JOAN PRATDEPADUA
MARIA RAUSCHER
IGNACIO RENES
ERIC REYNIER
JOSÉ ANTONIO ROSA 
ALBERTO SANZ 
VALLE SIMÓN
DESPOINA TSAOUSI 
JAVIER VELASCO 

AMMY ADE
JEFF RHEY ANTIQUISA
ENG SENG BOY
JIJI DASAN
MICHAEL DE WAAS

ASIA
DULAJ CHATHURANGA FERNANDO
MARK ROBERTH LAUREA
ANNA MARIE PIODENA
LEANN JESTER ROSALI
BR.ERNIE SENTINA

ASISH NEHATA DAYAL DAYAL
JUSTIN THOMAS DURLING
FRANK MALLOY
DARREN MCGREGOR

OCEANIA
MARK PAUSCHMANN
SILVANA ROSSETTI 
KEVIN WANDEN

BEN CONSIGLI
JAVIER LLAMAS
LUIS PÉREZ 
NIÑO PIZARRO
CRISTINA PLAZA 

GENERAL
ADMINIS
TRATION

CRISTINA PLAZA
ANDREA ROSSI
ERNESTO SÁNCHEZ  
DIEGO LEONARDO ZAWADZKY 

IRANILSON CORREIA
ANA CAROLINA COSTA 
NÉLIDA CRISTALDO 
JUNE CRUZ
ANDRÉ LUIS DALL'AGNOL
LAURO DAROS
RENATO ANGELINO DARUI
MARCELO DE BRITO
DEYSIANE FARIAS 
MIGUEL FERNANDES 
CAROLINE FERREIRA
JUAN PABLO GARCÍA
FÁTIMA RODRIGUES

AMERICA
SOUTH

JOSÈ HUGO NOLASCO 
SOFÍA OJEDA 
PAULO HENRIQUE OLIVEIRA 
JOSÉ CARLOS PEREIRA
ANALÍA PÉREZ
GELIANE QUEMELO
JORGE RADIC
PEDRO REINALDO 
ALVARO  SEPULVEDA 
LEONARDO HUMBERTO SOARES
NATALINO GUILHERME SOUZA
CLAUDIANO TIECHER
GRAZIELA ZALTRON 


